

Coalcyn Equestrian LLC 606 Coal Canyon Rd. Oroville, CA 95965 (530)282-3725

Coalcyn Equestrian LLC 2024 Stallion Contract

To order semen call or text (530) 282-3725 or Email: joshpalbrecht@aol.com

This stallion service agreement (the "Contract") is entered into on _____, **20**___ between Coalcyn Equestrian LLC located at 606 Coal Canyon Rd, Oroville, CA 95965 and the mare owner as described below.

This Contract serves as a binding agreement for the Mare Owner to breed the Mare listed below, to the Stallion <u>Happy AI Z 056015Z55323519</u> via fresh, cooled semen.

Mare Owner's Information	
Mare Owner's Name:	
Address:	
Phone:	Email:
Mare Information	
Mare Name:	Reg. No.:
Year Born:	Breed:
Sire:	Dam:
Dam's Sire:	

This agreement is to produce one foal from the above-mentioned Mare, regardless of the breeding methods used. If semen is used for a mare other than mentioned in this agreement or other live foals are produced and additional stud fee may be charged.

Coalcyn Equestrian agrees to make every attempt to provide viable fresh, cooled semen shipped Monday-Friday or available for pickup any day. However, due to a busy competition schedule it is advised that the Mare Owner gives 7-14 days notice to confirm that the stallion is available for collection during the timeframe that the Mare Owner desires. Please request semen by 9pm PST the night before semen needs to be shipped. If semen is needed the day of, every effort will be made, but no guarantee can be offered. As part of this Contract the first collection is included in the stud fee of \$1,000. Each additional collection will be charged for \$175 and shipping will be billed at cost and is estimated to range from \$150-\$350. No semen will be shipped until the stud fee is paid in full and shipping/collection fees are due within 48 hours.



Coalcyn Equestrian LLC 606 Coal Canyon Rd. Oroville, CA 95965 (530)282-3725

In the event of the Stallion's death or inability to produce viable semen. Coalcyn Equestrian will issue a refund of the initial stud fee, but there will be no refund for previous collections/shipping.

Should the mare be unable to produce a viable foal, Coalcyn Equestrian offers return privileges to the above listed Mare during the breeding season and offers return breeding privileges for the following breeding season (for a total of two years). A mare may be substituted for a \$200 fee with written permission from Coalcyn Equestrian. This contract is only transferable upon approval with written permission of Coalcyn Equestrian.

This contract comes with a 2 year Live Foal Guarantee. Should the Mare not produce a live foal that does not survive past 30 days from birth, the Mare Owner is entitled to rebreed privileges within 12 months. This guarantee only applies if Coalcyn Equestrian is notified within 48 hours of the foal's death. A veterinary record issued by a licensed veterinarian must be supplied within 14 days of the foal's death.

It is understood that the Mare Owner is taking all liability and risk by breeding the Mare. It is advised that the Mare is in good health condition, provided with high quality nutrition, a proper vitamin and mineral program, provided with proper veterinary care to be more likely to conceive on the first try and produce viable healthy offspring.

Signed Mare Owner:	Printed Mare Owner:	Date:
Signed Stallion Owner:	Printed Stallion Owner:	Date: